



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 15-1733 Version: 1 Name: 15-1733 Crawford Ave c in plans

Type: Change in Plans and Extra

Work (Highway)

Status: Approved

File created: 2/11/2015 In control: Roads and Bridges Committee (Inactive. There is

now a Transportation Committee)

On agenda: 3/11/2015 **Final action:** 4/1/2015

Title: PROPOSED CHANGE IN PLANS AND EXTRA WORK (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Capitol Cement Company, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Action: Approval of change in plans and extra work by the Board upon recommendation of the

Committee on Roads and Bridges.

Section: 08-W4337-03-PV

Contract Number(s): 1388-13051

IDOT Contract Number(s): N/A

Federal Project Number(s): N/A

Federal Job Number(s): N/A

Location: Crawford Avenue, Devon Avenue to Oakton Street in the Villages of Skokie and

Lincolnwood

Board District: 13

Good(s) or Service(s): Adjustment of Quantities and New Items - This change represents the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with additional quantities required for temporary by-pass pavement, blocking existing drains and sewers, pipe underdrains, plugging existing drains and sewers, catch basins type C, domestic water service boxes to be adjusted, water service connection long and short, and water valves 6 inches, per field conditions.

New items were added to pour concrete collar to connect 42" RCCP due to conflict with 6" gas, additional water main work required to clear utility conflicts encountered, install variable height reinforced b-curb, solar powered flashing beacon, geotechnical fabric for subgrade stabilization, aggregate subgrade improvement, sewer repair at 7642 N. Crawford Avenue, cast iron detectible warning tiles, disconnect 10" san. sewer from 42" storm sewer & reconnect to existing sanitary sewer, connect existing 8" drain to proposed 42" SS at Crawford Avenue and Fargo Avenue, and removal and disposal of unsuitable material

Fiscal Impact: \$1,401,232.99 increase.

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-600 Account)

Summary:

On 5/21/2014 your honorable Body awarded a contract to Capitol Cement Company, Inc., Chicago, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications.

File #: 15-1733, Version: 1

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/1/2015	1	Roads and Bridges Committee (Inactive. There is now a Transportation Committee)	recommend for approval	Pass
4/1/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
3/11/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass